## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM307813

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aftermath Claim Science, Inc.		06/12/2014	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Equian, LLC		
Street Address:	5975 Castle Creek Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46250		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3948055	AFTERMATH	
Registration Number:	3948056	AFTERMATH CLAIM SCIENCE	
Registration Number:	4502905	CLAIMSCOPE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3175925453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-221-2819

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com

**Correspondent Name:** Lisa D. Harden

Address Line 1: ICE MILLER LLP, One American Square

**Suite 2900** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15239.0004 (DSD)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa D. Harden
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa D. Harden/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment Of Marks Equian [SCAN 20140617 10542664534#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_Of\_Marks\_Equian\_[SCAN\_20140617\_10542664534#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Of\_Marks\_Equian\_[SCAN\_20140617\_10542664534#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, AFTERMATH CLAIM SCIENCE, INC., an Illinois corporation, having a business address at 4580 Weaver Parkway, Suite 200, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers to EQUIAN, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, having a business address at 5975 Castle Creek Parkway, Suite 100, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 and/or its assigns ("Assignee"), all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks detailed on Attachment I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference together with the goodwill of the Business associated therewith or symbolized thereby, and any and all common law rights, world-wide rights and other applications and registrations therefor owned by Assignor together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith or symbolized thereby, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover for damages for past, present and future infringement ("Assigned Marks"). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein will have the meanings given to such terms in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Assignor, Assignee and the stockholders of Assignor (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"). If any of the provisions in this Assignment of Marks are in conflict with the provisions contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the provisions of this Asset Purchase Agreement will prevail.

Assignor further agrees that it will, from time to time, at the request of Assignee, execute and deliver all other and further instruments necessary to vest in Assignee all rights, title and interests in or to any and all of the Assigned Marks, which this Assignment of Marks purports to transfer.

This Assignment of Marks is binding on, inures to the benefit of, and is enforceable by Assignor, the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns and does not confer any rights on any other persons or entities.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature pages to follow]

4812-6954-6779.1

This Assignment of Marks has been executed by the Assignor as of June 12, 2014.

ASSIGNOR:

SELLER:

AFTERMATH CLAIM SCIENCE, INC., an

Illinois corporation

Ву:

Paul Watnes, President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)ss.

COUNTY OF

On this day of June, 2014, before me the signatory above personally appeared and acknowledged himself to be the President of AfterMath Claim Science, Inc., and that in such capacity, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing Assignment Agreement (instrument for the purposes therein contained......

OFFICIAL SEAL
DENICE A GIERACH
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/21/14

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

[SEAL]

# Attachment I to Assignment of Marks

Aftermath, registration no. 3,948,055 AfterMath Claim Science and logo, registration no. 3,948,056 Claimscope, registration no. 4,502,905

4812-6954-6779.1

**RECORDED: 06/17/2014**